GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6820
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015

DISCRIMINATION UNDER MGNREGS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any complaints regarding prevalence of social discrimination under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRISUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a): No, Madam. In 2014-15, the SC and ST households accounted for 39.37% of the total persondays created under the programme.
58% of the persondays have been used by women workers.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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